

CFB Esquimalt Golf Association – Constitution and By-Laws Recommended Amendments

Page	Para/Sentence	Recommended Amendment
Title	Annex D	Remove the word “the” before “Golf Canada”
A-1/7		Page to be updated with current signature blocks and signed by current incumbents
A-2/7	Para 4	Update reference to Personal Support Programs Policy Manual – sentence to read “Memberships shall be categorized as “Regular”, “Ordinary”, “Associate”, in accordance with Memberships as listed in the Personal Support Programs Policy Manual”
A-2/7	Para 5a	Add “and” after semi-colon
A-3/7	Para 7	Recommend adding “IAW PSP Policy Manual – Membership Restrictions” in brackets after currently listed “some restrictions may apply”
A-4/7	Para 9d	Recommend replacing “Golf Tournaments” with “Club Events”
A-4/7	Para 10	Add sentence “Membership cards with annual decals will be issued to association members at time of registration. These cards remain the property of PSP and are not transferrable. If lost, replacements may be obtained through PSP at cost to the member.”
A-4/7	Para 12e/f/g	Remove brackets from “Regular Members” “Ordinary Members” “Tournaments” – add “Associate” to the Director of Ordinary Members
A-5/7	Para 12	Insert sub para to add “Assistant Tournament Director: elected by the membership”
A-5/7	Para 12h	Remove brackets from “Communications”
A-5/7	Para 12i	Change sub para i to read “Member at Large: elected by the membership; and”
A-5/7	Para 12j	Change sub para j to read “Director BCGA and Golf Canada membership: elected by the membership.”
A-5/7	Para 15c	Change “take place” to “pass”
A-6/7	Para 21	Change 5 th sentence to read “The Executive Committee may authorize expenditures of a non-recurring nature <u>not</u> to exceed \$500 per transaction and \$1000 per annum.
A-7/7	Para 22	Add sentence at end “Sponsors of Associate Members are responsible for the conduct of members they sign up”
A-7/7	Para 24	Remove “for” after Base Commanders’
B-1/6	Para 2a(4)	Change “sign” to “signing”
B-1/6	Para 2a(5)	Change “sign” to “signing”
B-2/6	Para 2b(4)	Recommend removing from Vice President and adding to Communications Director on Page B-3/6 para 2(g)
B-2/6	Para 2c(3)	Change “club” to “association” in both instances
B-2/6	Para 2d(1)	Add “and” after semi-colon
B-3/6	Para 2d(2)	Remove semi-colon and replace with period

B-3/6	Para 2f	Change title to “Director and Assistant Director of Tournaments”. Add “s” to Tournament Director at the end of second sentence.
B-3/6	Para 2g(3)	Change para to read “creating posters and notices that are displayed at kiosk, on Base notice boards, on the CFBEGA website, and Facebook.”
B-4/6	Para 2h(1)	Add “s” to end of member
B-5/6	Para 8	Add “in” between “begins” and “March” in second sentence
B-5/6	Para 8a/b/c	Update with currently voted in membership fees in each category Regular \$40 / Ordinary \$60 / Associate \$145
C-1/1	NA	Remove “Bear Mountain” “Highland Pacific” “Cedar Hill” and “Cordova Bay” Add “March Meadows”
D-1/3	Title	Remove “THE” before “Golf Canada”
D-1/3	11	Update to “Handicap Memberships will be for one (1) year starting from the day you are registered with Golf Canada”
D-2/3	12	Change “Club” to “Association”
D-2/3	14	Change “four-ten” to “four-teen”